STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

' 02
7// DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/’ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

The Henderson 0il Company
COAL. OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
509 Peoples Bank Building
Marjetta, O h i o

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

July 30th 1947
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS Williams Distriet
Mrse. Anna K. Kellar et al Wood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS jo BP22 25"
Well No > i a5

Williamstown, W. Va
ADDRESS

. A, A, Kellar FEstgbe =~ Tarm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or traet of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated August

16th, 1898 , made by. 4. &, Kellar , to
I, M, Latchaw , and recorded on the_15th _ day
of June 1899 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 104 , page. 25

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia. ,

Very truly yours,

\'@75/(—‘ b The Henderson 0il Company

’* g B}ﬂ—’/ WELL OPE
. = President

Address | —
e s ey 0T 509 Peoples Bank Bldg.,
U & M. Wen Operator] _Marietts, Ohio
& CITY OR TOWN
, Ohio 12/22/2023
; W STATE
*Section 3 . . .. If no sueh-objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WOO0=-234 PerviiT NUMBER
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THE HENDERSON OIL COMPANY
MARIETTA, OHIO

August 2nd, 1 94 7

Department of lines,
Charleston, W. Va,

Atéention: C. N. Hall

Dear Mr. Hall:

Regarding your letter concerning
the number of the A.A.Kellar well in Williams
District, Wood County, which we have filed for
a Permit to Drill, we find you are right =-- the
well should be number 30.

We are sorry we made this mistaké
and thank you for calling it to our attention.

Yours very truly,

The Henderson 0il Company

\W
President

12/22/2023
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Bnclosed is paradt WoOm234 to drill Tell
Yios 30 on tho Ae As Keller Bstate, Willians Disbriet,
Wood Comtbye :

Vory truly yours,

Adainistretive Assistant
OIL AMD GAS DIVISION

Cildiad
neled

0Cs Inspoctor Gs Ee Smith

12/22/2023



i L
0
ki 7/\ .
July 31, 1947
The Hendersen 0il Company
502 Peoples Bank Building
Harietta, Ohio :
Atte Nre W, K, Harrington, President

Dear Nr, Harrington:
We are in recelipt of yowr rppummn and traoing
for permit %o drill Well No. 29 on the As A. Kellar Ygtate, Williams
District, Wood County and find that we issued s permit for drilling
Well No. 29 on the same tract and mcreage, July 12, 19486,
Our records alsc show that we have never received
the record of drilling Well Nos 10 on the L. C. & Es R, Rowell
Parm, Williems Distriet, Wood County, Please file this informetion
in dxzpueut' on the meimd forns 0G=10.
Plaulatuuhautrmyouuamupnubh.

< Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistany
OIL ABD OAS DIVISIOR

¥Gsig
so: George Es Smith, Inspector

12/22/2023
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& STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
- (1 / DEPARTMENT OF MINES
~ f e z /’ / CIL AND GAS DIVISION
D i;r : /
V4 »/_f/f, ,‘ £ ﬁ { [L“

!

WELL RECORD

3

Permit No.... WOQ=234 . 0il or Gas Well..Dry
(Kind)
Company. The Henderson Ol Compeny Casing and | Used in Left in %
Address....Marietta,.  .Ohic Tubing Drilling Well ackers
Farm...Aa.Aas Keller Heirs Acres...203 . .
Location (waters) Size
Well No 30 Elev..... 874 16 Kind of Packer................
District.... Williams County. Wood .13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by.A.A;Kellan..He.ir.a......_... 10 12 Size of
Address. Willismstown, W Va 8% 325
Mineral rights are owned by......Same : ; 6% ]-/4 ------------------ e S Depthieet s oo oo o
Address .. bs/1e
Drilling commenced.... Augnst. 18th 1947 3 Perbibopo oo .
Drilling completed........ September 13th 1947 2 Perf. bottom..................
Date shot..Sep¥te. 16th 1947  Depth of shot.... 89 .. ... Liners Used Pat e
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf bottomic.. 30
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
s e Mere show bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water None feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water None ..feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Feormation Color ng(')(}tor Top Bottom gilvafasr 3:33; Remarks
Show of
Cow Run Light Gray Soft 882 902 Gas at 886
Show of
0il 895

Q\, \12/22/2023

(Over)




Formation

Color

Hard or
Soft

Tep

Bottom

0il, Gas
or Water

Depth

¥ound Remarks

12/22/2023

APPROVED...

By

President

(Title)
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL -

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth 902!
Fill with red clay or other non-porous material from bottom to 810!

Neat Cement 810=800
5' crushed stone on cement

Pull 63" casing

Set a Permenent Bridge at 150!

2 sacks neat cement and 5' erushed stone on bridge
Pull 83" casing and 10" casing

Fill with non=-porous material to surface.

Erect marker such as is described in Rule 18, 1831 Regulations.

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-

approval or non-currence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours, The Henderson 0il Company

Wy o

President Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described foi gtéﬁ plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this.. +=9%% day

of bz September ., 198 47

DEPARTMENT OF MINEs 12/22/2023
0Oil and Gas Division

ByrswmiaSieiissase

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION ©, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF TH& CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To TaE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va,. -

The Hendersom 0il Ccmpany ...............

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 509, Peoples Bank Bldg.,
Marietta, Ohio

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS
____________ September 18th 19.47..
L B S e R s e WELL TO BE ABANDONED
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
............... Williems ..........Distriet
"""""""""""""""""""" SR enen e anoas :
................ w°°dCounty

A e Ao Ao Kellox Heirs . ... .. Farm

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above deseribed well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the...24th . day of.....Sephembex , 19.47

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘“Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,
- The Henderson 0il Company

2N 1
B3

Wi :
S W“%}ﬂ‘&? W S e ﬁ ell Operator.
P

J

¥ NS

NOTE:: e abandonmen %f all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-

gineer, sho the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the

names of thetgwners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey,

and the courses and distances o{\spch well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted
with this notice~< O ¢ 4

SHee” 12/22/2023
(Over)

WOO=234=P
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-FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COFIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

-—The Henderson 0il Company

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Qhio

COMPLETE ADDRESS

Qctober 6th, 1 94 7

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

Marietta,

ADDRESS

194
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
..... Willians District
ADDRESS
Mrs. Anna Keller, Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Williamstown, W. Va. Well No - 30
ADDRESS
A. A, Keller Heirs Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

: AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

ss:
Countyol -~ - o T oo

PR R e Gt IR e
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by._ The Henderson 0il Company
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 28%h gay of September
and filled in the following manner:

, 194 7, and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD

FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PSLSL‘-;D L:FSTG'N
_Cow Run Red Clay 902 810
Neat Cement | 810 800 6%
Crushed Stone | 800 795 790
Set bridge at 150"
2 sacks of
neat cement and 5% of
crushed stone to 135 5
125 :
Filled to surface
—A01 4}’;':['7
COAL SEAMS ,f";,) > == ')/;’.;«,, DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) . o7 R %+ casing filled with concrete
(NAME) L("’) ,_._"y,._.»_’ —':; with brass plate (inscribed)
(NAME) e gs"_’jé 'E:'L - ] mpunted on tope

(NAME)

day of

And further deponents saith not. /g
Ig day of

>4 A D
A

Permit No.WO0=234=P

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

My commission expires:

ks, b feup

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

Ty Public.
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lHen derson Oil Compan
Company LPIY s
. . TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address (7arselfa Ohro DEPARTMENT OF MINES
- A AKeller Estate OIL AND GAs DIVISION
20317% CHARLESTON
Tract Acres 2469 lLease No.____
Well (Farm) No._ggzO_Serial No. WELL LOCATION MAP
Quadrangle [arietia FILE NO. s
12/22/2023

County WOOC{

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

District M//'///'fm.f

itude and longitude lines being represented

Engineer by border lines as shown.
(-}
mﬁegistration NO.MLQl_
. . = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No. Drawing No. 7 of original tracing.
Date MMScale /= 8oo
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